Circuit Protection
Time Delay | 0.126x0.064 inch
1206TD Series are the fuses set the industry standard for performance,
reliability and quality. The solder-free design provides excellent on-off
and temperature cycling characteristics during use and also makes our
SMD fuses more heat and shock tolerant than typical subminiature fuses.
Thick Film Chip Fuses
Features

Voltage
Rating
Interrupting
Rating
Typical Cold
Resistance
(Ohms)
Typical
Melting I2t
(A2Sec)
Typical
Voltage
Drop (V)
Marking
Code
1206TD-4.5AS 4.50 0.027 2.65 0.164 X
1206TD-5AS 5.00 0.022 4 0.145 T
1206TD-6AS 6.00 0.0145 12 0.140 F
1206TD-7AS 7.00 0.0105 14 0.130 7
1206TD-8AS 8.00 0.0070 16 0.123 V
1206TD-10AS 10.0 0.0050 22 0.110 U
1206TD-12AS 12.0 0.0043 40 0.080 W
1206TD-15AS 15.0 0.0035 45 0.085 Y
1206TD-20AS 20.0 0.0022 50 0.080 Q
Specifications
63Vdc @ 50A
72Vdc @ 50A
32Vdc @ 50A
1206TD-25AS 25.0 0.00155 58 0.090 L
1206TD-30AS 30.0 0.00132 95 0.090 Z
32Vdc @ 200A
1206TD-40AS 40.0 0.00085 240 0.095 XL
48Vdc @ 200A
36Vdc @ 200A
32Vdc @ 200A
36Vdc @ 200A